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BOX SCO re Re port Clayton Valley Boys JV Football @ Acalanes Boys JV Football -

10/20/2017 4:30 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Clayton Valley 27 6 6 13 52
Acalanes 0 6 20 0 26
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SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play CLA ACA
Clayton 1 07:55 #14 Brenden Jin runs for 40 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 7 0
Valley Thomas Kearney good)

Clayton 1 03:10 #21 Steven Henry Il runs for 17 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 13 0
Valley Thomas Kearney no good)

Clayton 1 01:59 #14 Brenden Jin pass complete to #37 Seth Gwynn for 13 yards. Touchdown! 19 0
Valley (Two point conversion run by #4 Carson Sumter no good)

Clayton 1 00:58 #4 Carson Sumter runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by 27 0
Valley #4 Carson Sumter good)

Acalanes 2 04:20 #9 Mikey O'Donnell pass complete to #24 Jack Muren for 30 yards. 27 6

Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #9 Mikey O'Donnell to #7 Wesley
Alpert no good)

Clayton 2 02:16 #44 Jordan Martin runs for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 33 6
Valley Thomas Kearney blocked)
Acalanes 3 09:12 #13 John Kalil pass complete to #24 Jack Muren for 74 yards. Touchdown! 33 12

(Two point conversion pass by #13 John Kalil to #2 Ryan Reilly no good)

Acalanes 3 06:17 #13 John Kalil pass complete to #24 Jack Muren for 6 yards. Touchdown! 33 20
(Two point conversion run by #10 Avery Howell good)

Acalanes 3 05:10 #13 John Kalil pass complete to #24 Jack Muren for 32 yards. Touchdown! 33 26
(Two point conversion pass by #13 John Kalil to Team no good)

Clayton 3 00:34 #4 Carson Sumter runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by 39 26
Valley #14 Brenden Jin no good)

Clayton 4 09:00 #4 Carson Sumter runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 45 26
Valley Thomas Kearney blocked)

Clayton 4 04:24 #4 Carson Sumter runs for 35 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 52 26
Valley Thomas Kearney good)
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TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Clayton Valley
465

61

7.6

118

00:26:28

23

17

6/10 (60.0%)

1/4 (25.0%)

Acalanes
345

47

7.3

322
19-35

16.9

23
12
1.9
322
19

16.9

00:21:32

15

11

217 (28.6%)

2/3 (66.7%)
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PASSING - CLAYTON VALLEY PASSING - ACALANES
Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
14 5 7 118 1 0 13 John 9 14 185 3 2
Brenden Kalil
Jin
9 Mikey 10 21 137 1 2
O'Donnell
RUSHING - CLAYTON VALLEY RUSHING - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg D Name Att Yds Avg D
4 Carson 28 158 5.6 4 9 Mikey 2 11 5.5 0
Sumter O'Donnell
14 5 67 134 1 10 Avery 9 7 0.8 0
Brenden Howell
Jin
13 John 1 5 5.0 0
30 4 30 7.5 0 Kalil
21 5 27 54 1
Steven
Henry Il
44 3 24 8.0 1
Jordan
Martin
26 Devell 2 17 8.5 0
Barner
38 Kalani 1 10 10.0 0
U'u
37 Seth 1 6 6.0 0
Gwynn
17 Logan 1 6 6.0 0
Brandt
5 4 2 0.5 0
Kristofer
Coleman
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RECEIVING - CLAYTON VALLEY

RECEIVING - ACALANES

Name

15
Valentino
Smith

17 Logan
Brandt

88

37 Seth
Gwynn

Rec

Yds

39

38

28

13

Avg

19.5

38.0

28.0

13.0

TD

L

Name

24 Jack
Muren

26 Luke
Miles

2 Ryan
Reilly

10 Avery
Howell

4 Nick
Pearson

7 Wesley
Alpert

Rec

12

-

Yds

278

26

15

Avg

232

8.7

5.0

3.0

0.0

0.0

TD
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DEFENSE - CLAYTON VALLEY DEFENSE - ACALANES
Name Tkl  Solo  Ast  Sack TFL  Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
13 David 4.0 4 0 0.0 0.0 0 36 Michael 80 7 2 0.0 1.0 0
Lee Roux
44 Jordan 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.0 0 51 Carson 75 6 3 0.0 0.0 0
Martin Burrill
32 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 11BenClark 4.0 3 2 0.0 0.0 0
Bradley
Kosin 52 Teo 40 4 0 0.0 1.0 0
Barakos
6 Nick 2.0 2 0 0.0 1.0 0
Sletcheck 21 Jack 40 3 2 0.0 0.0 0
Miles
45 Max 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
Nocerino 32 Matt 3.0 2 2 0.0 0.0 0
Montaquila
10 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Thomas 13 John Kalil 2.5 2 1 0.0 0.5 0
Kearney
58 Edward 25 2 1 0.0 0.5 0
24 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 Gray
Dennis
Curran 4 Nick 20 0 4 0.0 0.0 0
Pearson
85 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
9 Mikey 20 1 2 0.0 1.0 0
42 Eric 10 1 0 0.0 1.0 1 O'Donnell
Abbett
88 Rayce 20 2 0 0.0 1.0 0
37 Seth 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 2 Walton
Gwynn
70 Taylor 15 0 3 0.0 0.0 0
21 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 Clark
Steven
Henry Il 55 Cole 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Schoenheide
39 Mekhi 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 h g
McDonald
18 Isaac 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Ceja
15 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Valentino
Smith
38 Kalani 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1
U'u
{ KICKING - ACALANES W
t Name FG FGA XP Pts J
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KICKING - CLAYTON VALLEY

Name FG FGA XP Pts

10 0 0 2 2

Thomas

Kearney

PUNTING - CLAYTON VALLEY PUNTING - ACALANES

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
55 Cole 2 84 42.0 0
Schoenheide

PUNT RETURNS - CLAYTON VALLEY PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

21 1 16 16.0 0

Steven

Henry Il

37 Seth 1 1 1.0 0

Gwynn

KICKOFF RETURNS - CLAYTON VALLEY KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
10 Avery 7 98 14.0 0
Howell
24 Jack 1 25 25.0 0
Muren

\
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