Box Score Report

Clayton Valley Boys JV Football @ Acalanes Boys JV Football -

10/20/2017 4:30 PM

BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Clayton Valley	27	6	6	13	52	
Acalanes	0	6	20	0	26	

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	CLA	ACA		
Clayton Valley	1	07:55	#14 Brenden Jin runs for 40 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 Thomas Kearney good)	7	0		
Clayton Valley	1	03:10	#21 Steven Henry II runs for 17 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 Thomas Kearney no good)	13	0		
Clayton Valley	1	01:59	#14 Brenden Jin pass complete to #37 Seth Gwynn for 13 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #4 Carson Sumter no good)	19	0		
Clayton Valley	1	00:58	#4 Carson Sumter runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #4 Carson Sumter good)	27	0		
Acalanes	2	04:20	#9 Mikey O'Donnell pass complete to #24 Jack Muren for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #9 Mikey O'Donnell to #7 Wesley Alpert no good)	27	6		
Clayton Valley	2	02:16	#44 Jordan Martin runs for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 Thomas Kearney blocked)	33	6		
Acalanes	3	09:12	#13 John Kalil pass complete to #24 Jack Muren for 74 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #13 John Kalil to #2 Ryan Reilly no good)	33	12		
Acalanes	3	06:17	#13 John Kalil pass complete to #24 Jack Muren for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #10 Avery Howell good)	33	20		
Acalanes	3	05:10	#13 John Kalil pass complete to #24 Jack Muren for 32 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #13 John Kalil to Team no good)	33	26		
Clayton Valley	3	00:34	#4 Carson Sumter runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #14 Brenden Jin no good)	39	26		
Clayton Valley	4	09:00	#4 Carson Sumter runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 Thomas Kearney blocked)	45	26		
Clayton Valley	4	04:24	#4 Carson Sumter runs for 35 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10 Thomas Kearney good)	52	26		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Clayton Valley	Acalanes
Total Offense	465	345
Number of Plays	61	47
Yards per Play	7.6	7.3
Passing	118	322
Completions - Attempts	5 - 7	19 - 35
Yards per Pass	23.6	16.9
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 0	4 - 4
Rushing	347	23
Rushing Attempts	54	12
Yards per Rush	6.4	1.9
Receiving	118	322
Receiving Completions	5	19
Yards per Catch	23.6	16.9
Penalties - Yards	7 - 70	2 - 10
Turnovers	0	5
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	1 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	0	4
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	0 - 0.0	2 - 42.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:26:28	00:21:32
Downs		
First Downs	23	15
First Downs - Rushing	17	3
First Downs - Passing	5	11
First Downs - Penalties	1	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	6/10 (60.0%)	2/7 (28.6%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/4 (25.0%)	2/3 (66.7%)

PASSING - CLAYTON VALLEY							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
14 Brenden Jin	5	7	118	1	0		

PASSING - ACALANES							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
13 John Kalil	9	14	185	3	2		
9 Mikey O'Donnell	10	21	137	1	2		

RUSHING -	RUSHING - CLAYTON VALLEY						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
4 Carson Sumter	28	158	5.6	4			
14 Brenden Jin	5	67	13.4	1			
30	4	30	7.5	0			
21 Steven Henry II	5	27	5.4	1			
44 Jordan Martin	3	24	8.0	1			
26 Devell Barner	2	17	8.5	0			
38 Kalani U'u	1	10	10.0	0			
37 Seth Gwynn	1	6	6.0	0			
17 Logan Brandt	1	6	6.0	0			
5 Kristofer Coleman	4	2	0.5	0			

RUSHING - ACALANES							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
9 Mikey O'Donnell	2	11	5.5	0			
10 Avery Howell	9	7	0.8	0			
13 John Kalil	1	5	5.0	0			

RECEIVING - CLAYTON VALLEY							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
15 Valentino Smith	2	39	19.5	0			
17 Logan Brandt	1	38	38.0	0			
88	1	28	28.0	0			
37 Seth Gwynn	1	13	13.0	1			

RECEIVING - ACALANES						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
24 Jack Muren	12	278	23.2	4		
26 Luke Miles	3	26	8.7	0		
2 Ryan Reilly	3	15	5.0	0		
10 Avery Howell	1	3	3.0	0		
4 Nick Pearson	0	0	0.0	0		
7 Wesley Alpert	0	0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE -	CLAYTO	ON VALLE	Y			
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
13 David Lee	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0
44 Jordan Martin	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
32 Bradley Kosin	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
6 Nick Sletcheck	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	0
45 Max Nocerino	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
10 Thomas Kearney	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
24 Dennis Curran	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
85	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
42 Eric Abbett	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	1
37 Seth Gwynn	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	2
21 Steven Henry II	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
39 Mekhi McDonald	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
18 Isaac Ceja	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
15 Valentino Smith	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
38 Kalani U'u	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

DEFENSE - ACA	ALANES	5				
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
36 Michael Roux	8.0	7	2	0.0	1.0	0
51 Carson Burrill	7.5	6	3	0.0	0.0	0
11 Ben Clark	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0
52 Teo Barakos	4.0	4	0	0.0	1.0	0
21 Jack Miles	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0
32 Matt Montaquila	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0
13 John Kalil	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.5	0
58 Edward Gray	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.5	0
4 Nick Pearson	2.0	0	4	0.0	0.0	0
9 Mikey O'Donnell	2.0	1	2	0.0	1.0	0
88 Rayce Walton	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	0
70 Taylor Clark	1.5	0	3	0.0	0.0	0
55 Cole Schoenheide	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING - ACALANES						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		

KICKING - C	ICKING - CLAYTON VALLEY				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
10 Thomas Kearney	0	0	2	2	

PUNTING -	G - CLAYTON VALLEY				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNTING - ACALANES				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
55 Cole Schoenheide	2	84	42.0	0

PUNT RETU	IRNS - CLAY	TON VALLEY				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
21 Steven Henry II	1	16	16.0	0		
37 Seth Gwynn	1	1	1.0	0		

PUNT RETU	IRNS - ACAL	ANES		
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD

KICKOFF RI	KICKOFF RETURNS - CLAYTON VALLEY					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		

KICKOFF R	ETURNS - AG	JRNS - ACALANES			
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
10 Avery Howell	7	98	14.0	0	
24 Jack Muren	1	25	25.0	0	